## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

| their respective  | e addresses.  |                  |                                       |   |   |                      |
|---|---|------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|----------------------|
| Farm name: 1.   | .D. Morgan  |                  | Operat                                | or Well No.: 7283   | 3   |                      |
| LOCATION: Elevation: 1220' Quadrangle: Big Run W.VA               |   |                  |                                       |   |   |                      |
|   | District: Grant   |                  | Coun                                  | 101-11  | 3   |                      |
|   | atitude:  | Foot             |                                       | ,   | 19.43 Sec.  |                      |
|   |   |                  |                                       |   |   |                      |
| L   | .ongitude:  | Feet             | West of00                             | _DegMin   | Sec.  |                      |
| Well Type: OII  | LX_ GAS   |                  |                                       |   |   |                      |
| Company W   | West Virginia Land Resources, Inc.  1 Bridge Street  Monongah, WV 26554 |                  | Coal Operator                         | West Virginia Land  | Resources, Inc.   |                      |
| 1   |   |                  | or Owner                              | 1 Bridge Street   |   |                      |
| M   |   |                  |                                       | Monongah, WV 265  | 54  |                      |
|   |   |                  | Coal Operator                         |   |   |                      |
| _   | David Roddy   |                  |                                       |   | M-A.  |                      |
| Permit Issued   | Date 07/14/20   | )23              |                                       |   |   |                      |
|   |   |                  | AFFIDA\                               | /IT   |   |                      |
| STATE OF WES  | ST VIRGINIA,  |                  | AITIBA                                |   |   |                      |
| County of Mon   | ongalia ss:   |                  |                                       |   |   |                      |
| Matthew A. \  | Yearslev  | Kevin S.         | Wright                                | halas Carl  | dele essential facility   |                      |
|   | and   |                  |                                       |   | duly sworn according to law of<br>d were employed by the above it |                      |
|   |   |                  |                                       |   | that said work was commence                                       |                      |
| the 19th  |   |                  |                                       |   | in the following manner:  |                      |
| 777 / 175   | T =====   |                  | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |   |   |                      |
| TYPE  | FROM  | TC               |                                       | PE REMOVED  | LEFT  |                      |
| Expandable Cement w/ Gas Blocker  Thixotropic Cement w/ Green Dye | 3160'<br>1263'  | 1263<br>841      |                                       | Sucker Rods - 3140'   | 0'  |                      |
| Expandable Cemen  |   | Surfa            |                                       | 3/8" Tubing - 3145'<br>/2" Casing - 1379'                             | 1403 (Multiple perforations placed in 5 1/2"                      | Cen                  |
|   |   |                  |                                       | 'Casing - 1057.5'   | Unknown (Multiple cuts placed in 7" Cs                            |                      |
|   |   |                  |                                       |   |   | -                    |
|   |   |                  |                                       |   |   |                      |
| ,   |   |                  |                                       |   |   |                      |
| Description of  | monument: 77" of 7  | " casino with co | mpany name, well #, API #,            | and date cemented   | 10.40   | <b>7</b>             |
| said well was con   |   | _day of          |                                       | 20 <u>23</u> .  | nd that the work of plugging and                                  | filling              |
|   |   | ,                | , ,                                   |   | S OFFICIAL  | SFAL                 |
| And further de  | ponents saith not.  |                  | Matthew A. Yearsley                   | <i>f</i>  | NOTARY I  | PUBLIC }             |
|   |   |                  | 2                                     |   | STATE OF WES  | ndrew Willis {       |
|   |   |                  | Kevin S. Wright                       |   | 76 Starling<br>Morgantown, West                                   |                      |
| Sworn and sub   | bscribe before me this  | 14th di          | av of Solenk                          | 20,23   | My Commission Exp   |                      |
|   |   |                  | a) october                            | , 200   |   | MIGENED              |
| My commission e   | expires: June 8   | 4000             | 1 /1                                  | wyshin  | 200   | State of Oil and Gar |
|   | a a sample  | •                |                                       | Notary Public   |   | SEP 26 2023          |
| Affidavit reviewed  | by the Office of Oil a  | nd Gas:          | Stephen Mcco                          | y Digitally signed by Stephen Mcc<br>Date: 2023.09.20 07:49:48 -04'00 | oy Title  |                      |
| A STRUCK I CALCAGE  | a by the Office of Off a  | ilu Gas          |                                       |   | _ litle:  | WAY Department of    |
|   |   |                  |                                       |   | Ę <b>r</b>  | DISOVACIONE Protect  |

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

## **WEST VIRGINIA** DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

NICHOLAS E. & DEBORAH ENSMINGER

Lease or Property Owner

43 KIMBERLY CIRCLE FAIRMONT, WV 26554

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC

Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address **BIG RUN W.VA** 

Well Location

GRANT

District

WETZEL

County 7283

Well No.

I.D. MORGAN

-04'00'

Stephen Mccoy Mccoy Date: 2023.09.20 07:50:59

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

**AFFIDAVIT** 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 19th day of July, 2023 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

| Sand or Zone<br>Record  | Filling Material  | Casing/Tubing Size  | Casing<br>Pulled | Casing<br>Left In |  |  |
|---|---|---|------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| Formation   | Timing Material   | outling/ rubing only  | 7 41104          |                   |  |  |
| A second | sucker rods. Removed all 3145' of 2 3/8"  | 5/8" Sucker Rods  | 3140'            | 0'                |  |  |
| the hole from 1379' to 2  | of 5 ½" casing. Left 1403' of 5 ½" casing in 2782'. Perforated remaining 5 ½" casing the following depths: 2682', 2582', 2482',   | 2 3/8 Tubing  | 3145             | 0'                |  |  |
| 2382', 2282', 2182', 20   | 82', 1982', 1882', 1782', 1682', 1582' and ottom hole from 3160' to 1263' with 240  | 5 ½" Casing   | 1379'            | 1403'             |  |  |
|   | ement with a Gas Blocker additive. Cut<br>47.5'. Removed 1057.5' of casing from the   | 7" Casing   | 1057.5'          | Unknown           |  |  |
| surface to 1057.5'. A di<br>remaining 7" casing to<br>but all efforts were uns<br>casing in the hole from<br>remaining 7" casing at<br>12 ¼" hole from the sur<br>382' to the top of the re<br>6 ¼" hole from 1157.5'<br>Cleaned a 9 7/8" hole t  | ligent effort was made to remove the 1247.5' by pulling 150% of the string weight uccessful. Left and unknown amount of 7" 1057.5' to an unknown depth. Cut the 1197.5' 1147.5', and 1097.5'. Cleaned a face to 382'. Cleaned a 9 7/8" hole from maining 7" casing at 1157.5'. Cleaned a to top of bottom hole plug at 1263', hrough the Pittsburgh Coal Seam it 19' of 20" conductor pipe in the hole from | 20" Conductor   | 0'               | 19'               |  |  |
| Coal Seams  |   | Description of Monument   |                  |                   |  |  |
| Pittsburgh  | 1041.0' - 1047.5'   | 77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,  |                  |                   |  |  |
|   |   | permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement |                  |                   |  |  |
|   |   |   |                  |                   |  |  |
| plug at ground level.   |   |   |                  |                   |  |  |

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 18th day of August, 2023

And further deponents saith not.

Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

Kevin S. Wright Kevin S. Wright

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th day of spherites, 2023

Notary Public

AGGEWED se of Oil and Goo

My commission expires:

June 8, 2027

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Christopher Andrew Willis 76 Starling Estates organtown, West Virginia 26508 Commission Expires June 8, 202

Permit No. <u>47-103-01043</u>

Well No. 7283

Latitude: 39° 30' 19.43"N Longitude: -80° 30' 59.35"W SEP 26 2023

WW Department of